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In re: Initiation. of show cause DOCKET NO. 0~P~3~hTX 
proceedings against Atlantic.Net ORDEM/~f{: R?13k .-0 0 ': r 0 2 4 - AS - TX 
Broadband, Inc. for apparent ISSUED: Mar 1.·213f, 2000 
violation of Section 364;183(1), 
F.S., Access to Company Records. ' 1X ;2g3 

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of 
this matter: 

J,,\\f JOE GARCIA, Chairman DEPQS\T ~r DATEJ. '. TERRY DE.n..SON 
SUSAN F. CLARK D 3 03- ['-d--(}.- {\ JUN 062000.E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

('~\ ~~*' LILA A. JABEF­

ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT 


BY THE COMMISSION: 

On April 17, 1999, Atlantic .Net Broadband, Inc. (Atlantic .Net) 
obtained from this Commission Alternative . Local. Exchange CptnpanY l 
Certificate Number 6070. Thereafter, on June 25, 1999, ou~ staff 
mailed a certified letter to Atlantic.Net requesting informabion 

APP necessary for inclusion in the local competition report we are 
CAF -- required to submit in accordance with Section 364.386, Florida 
eMP --Statutes. The staff requested a response by August 6', 1999. On 
C01'l(=== July 6, 1999, Atlantic.Net signed for the certified letter. 
CTR __Atlantic.Net did not, however, respond to the letter. 
ECR __ 

~~~ On December 6, 1999, our staff sent a second certified letter 
PAl ---asking Atlantic.Net to respond to the data request by no later than 
RGO--- December 22, 1999. Again, Atlantic.Net did not respond. 
SEC ~Therefore, on February 22, 2000, this docket wa.s opened to 
SER ____ investigate whether Atlantic.Net should be required to show cause 
OTH __'_ why it should not be fined or have its certificate canceled for 

apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes, Access 
to Comoa~L ~~S:_9JQ:s. __.• 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVIGE COblMISSION 

In re: Initiation of show cause 
proceedings against Atlantic.Net 
Broadband, Inc. for apparent 
violation of Section 364.183(1), 
F.S., Access to Company Records. 
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DOCKET NO-5 O&b@S=TX 
ORDE#+.,&JQ-.~k~SC-OO~f024 -AS-TX 
ISSUED: May 2B,, 2000 

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of 
this matter: 

DATE JOE GARCIA, Chairman o ~ p ~ ~ \ ~  
2 .  TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLkRK 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
LILA A. JABER 

ORDER APPROVING SETTLEMENT OFFER 

D303d JUNOBijiJ 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On April 17, 1999, Atlantic.Net Broadband, Inc. (Atlantic.Net) 
obtained from this Commission Alternative Local Exchange C rnpany. 
Certificate Number 6070. Thereafter, on June 25, 1999, ourfstaff 
mailed a certified letter to Atlantic.Net requesting information 
necessary for inclusion in the local competition report we are 
required to submit in accordance with Section 3 6 4 . 3 8 6 ,  Florida 
Statutes. The staff requested a response by August 6 ,  1999. On 
July 6 ,  1999, Atlantic.Net signed for the certified letter. 
Atlantic.Net did not, however, respond to the letter. 

On December 6 ,  1999, our staff sent a second certified letter 
asking Atlantic.Net to respond to the data request by no later than 
December 22, 1999. Again, Atlantic.Net did not respond. 
Therefore, on February 22, 2 0 0 0 ,  this docket was opened to 
investigate whether Atlantic.Net should be required to show cause 
why it should not be fined or have its certificate canceled for 
apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), Florida Statutes, Access 
to Company Records. 

I On April 10, .,2000, we issued Order No. PSC-00-0669-SC-TX, 
requiring Atlantic.Net to show cause why it should not be fined or 
have its certificate cancelled for apparent violation of Section 
364.183(1), Florida Statutes, Access to Company Records. 




